PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick Lawlor	05/24/2002
Garret Coady	05/24/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Donnelly Mirrors Limited	
Street Address:	Naas	
City:	County Kildare	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7362237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (616) 975-5500 Email: buter@vglb.com

Correspondent Name: VAN DYKE, GARDNER, LINN & BURKHART LLP

Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Drive SE

Address Line 2: Suite 207

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DON01 P-1342

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy A. Flory

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0541

500814202

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 24th day of May Two Thousand and two BETWEEN PATRICK LAWLOR, an Irish citizen, of 2 The Stiles Road, Clontarf, Dublin 3, Ireland, and GARRET COADY, an Irish citizen, of County Kildare, Ireland (hereinafter called "the Inventors") of the first part

AND DONNELLY MIRRORS LIMITED, an Irish company, of Naas, County Kildare, Ireland (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS the Inventor, claims to be the true and first Inventor of an invention relating to "Modular Rearview Mirror Assembly" (hereinafter called "the invention"), and a copy of the specification is attached in Schedule I hereto

AND WHEREAS the Inventor agrees with the Assignee to assign and transfer unto the Assignee all right title and interest of the Inventors in and to the said invention and all rights and powers to apply for Patent for the invention in Ireland and elsewhere in the name of the Assignee and any resultant Patent granted thereon for the consideration hereinafter appearing

1. NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of €1 paid to the Inventor by the Assignee at or before the signing of these presents (the receipt whereof the Inventor hereby acknowledge) the Inventor hereby assign to the Assignee absolutely the invention, any existing improvements therein or modifications thereof, and any know-how, copyright and design relating thereto together with all rights and interest in the same and all rights and powers to make application for Patent in the name of the Assignee or in the name of its nominee, in Ireland and in any other country of the World in respect of the invention or improvements therein or modifications thereof, together with all rights and benefits arising therefrom under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0542

- 2. The Inventor hereby covenants with the Assignee as follows:
- (i) That the Inventor (so far as necessary) permits and enables the Assignee to apply for and will take all reasonable steps to assist the Assignee or its nominee in obtaining the grant of patent or like protection in respect of the invention hereinbefore assigned in any territory as may be required by Assignee
- (ii) That the Inventor will at the request and cost of the Assignee execute such documents, and do all such acts and things as may be necessary for the purpose of subparagraph (i) hereof and for vesting any relevant inventions, application for patent, patent, know-how, copyright or design in the Assignee or its nominee absolutely.
- 3. The Inventor hereby irrevocably appoints the Assignee as attorney in name to execute any document, and do any act or thing which may be necessary to comply with the provisions of Clause 2 hereof.

It is hereby certified that the consideration (other than rent) for the sale/lease is wholly attributable to property which is not residential property and that the transaction effected by this instrument does not form part of a larger transation or a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value, or the aggregate amount or value, of the consideration (other than rent) which is attributable to propertys which is not residential property exceeds €6350

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed these presents the day and year first herein written.

REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0543

SIGNED and SEALED by the said

PAT LAWLOR

in the presence of:-

WI mosig

PAT LAWLOR

SIGNED and SEALED by the said

GARRET COADY

in the presence of:-

WING

GARRETT COADY

The Common Seal of

DONNELLY MIRRORS LIMITED

was hereunto affixed in the

presence of:-

VINVACES

PATENT

REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 03/23/2009